Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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&SE April 10, 2023 ADC# & April 11,2023 ADC# ﬁ April 12, 2023 ADC # E April 13, 2023

REV ROSTCHILD, WILLIE 199999 PA EDDY, DENNIS 053476 PA  GRILZ, GORDON 042972 REV BRAVO, ANGEL

REYV HALL, ADAM 202589 PB  MENDEZ, RAFAEL 120884 PA  SINK, CLAUDE 281115 REV ARMITAGE, CHRISTOPHER
REV CAMACHO, DAVID 115466 PA  KLEEMAN, ROBERT 136797 PA  COX, JOHN 044452 REV FAHY, WILLIAM

REV BARRON, JASON 254510 PB  MELENDEZ, RUBEN 036455 PA  LEISURE, JAMES 042420 REV SMALLWOOD, TERRANCE
REV COOPER, JASPERON 302343 PA  MAGEARY, ERIC 033417 PA  ORTIZ, JOSE 065001 REV ESPLAIN, BRANDON
REV YAZZIE, ANTAWN 329995 PB  BETTERS, THOMAS 096877 HAR KANE, TIMOTHY

REV MAYERCHIK, ALEX 134830 REV SIERRA, MICHAEL

REV SOMUN, BENAUTH 332067

REV RAMIREZ, ERNESTO 251929

REV DARRINGTON, STEWA 238542

REV TRUXEL, MICHAEL 355733

REV THOMAS, JERIALE 231547

REV HOGAN, REGINALD 318689

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the
Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.
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ADC#
334050
347715
289334
293547
239129
083218
129074
Legend:
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Deatl:
Special Order by
0031, Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




