Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>April 10, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	April 11, 2023	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	April 12, 2023	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>April 13, 2023</u>	ADC#
REV	ROSTCHILD, WILLIE	199999	PA	EDDY, DENNIS	053476	PA	GRILZ, GORDON	042972	REV	BRAVO, ANGEL	334050
REV	HALL, ADAM	202589	PB	MENDEZ, RAFAEL	120884	PA	SINK, CLAUDE	281115	REV	ARMITAGE, CHRISTOPHER	347715
REV	CAMACHO, DAVID	115466	PA	KLEEMAN, ROBERT	136797	PA	COX, JOHN	044452	REV	FAHY, WILLIAM	289334
REV	BARRON, JASON	254510	PB	MELENDEZ, RUBEN	036455	PA	LEISURE, JAMES	042420	REV	SMALLWOOD, TERRANCE	293547
REV	COOPER, JASPERON	302343	PA	MAGEARY, ERIC	033417	PA	ORTIZ, JOSE	065001	REV	ESPLAIN, BRANDON	239129
REV	YAZZIE, ANTAWN	329995				PB	BETTERS, THOMAS	096877	HAR	KANE, TIMOTHY	083218
REV	MAYERCHIK, ALEX	134830							REV	SIERRA, MICHAEL	129074
REV	SOMUN, BENAUTH	332067									

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated March 16, 2023

RAMIREZ, ERNESTO

TRUXEL, MICHAEL

THOMAS, JERIALE

REV HOGAN, REGINALD

DARRINGTON, STEWA

251929

238542

355733

231547

318689

Signed: ______

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
6031.	Special Order by					
	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
x	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					